

Bsb

**THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NOS. 903 OF 2012
ALONG WITH
FIRST APPEAL NOS. 904 OF 2012 TO 919 OF 2012**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's order or Directions and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
--	---------------------------

Mr.M.L.Patil for applicants in F.A.Nos.903 to 918 of 2012 and for Resp.No.2 in FA No.919 of 2012.

Mr.Amol D. Wagh i/by Mr.Harshad E. Pawle for the applicant in FA No.919/2012 and for Resp. Nos.1 & 2 in FA No.907/12.

Mr.A.R.Patil, AGP for Resp.No.4 in FA Nos. 903 of 2012, 904/2012 & 914/2012; for Resp. No.3 in FA Nos.905, 907, 909, 910, 912, 913, 915, 917 and 918 of 2012; for Resp. No.2 in FA No. 916/2012; for Resp.No.10 in FA No.908/2012; for Resp.No.5 in FA No.911 & 916 of 2012; and for Resp.No.1 in Fa No.919 of 2012.

Mr.R.M.Haridas i/by Mr.PN.Joshi for Resp. Nos. 1A, 1B, 1C(A) to 1C(I), 2A to 2F & 3 in FA No. 904/2012; for Resp. No.1 in FA No.906 of 2012, for Resp. Nos.1 to 4 in FA No.911/2012; for Resp.No.1A to 1H, 2, 3 & 4 in FA No.916/2012.

Mr.Makarand P Panchakshari i/by Mr. Sandeep K. Shinde for Resp.Nos.1 & 2 in FA No.910/ 2012.

Mr.S. Nath i/by Mr.S.P.Kanga for Resp.No.2 in FA No.915/2012.

: 2 :

Mr.Amol A. Deshpande i/by Anil J. Ahuja for
Resp. Nos.1 and 2 in FA No.917/2012.

Mr.Pradeep J. Thorat for Resp.Nos.1 & 2 in FA
No.918 of 2012.

Mr.Rahul Matkar for Resp.Nos.1 & 2 in FA
Nos. 905 & 908 of 2012.

CORAM: **A. S. OKA &
SHRIHARI P. DAVARE, JJ.**

DATED : **18TH JUNE, 2012**

P.C.:

1. Admit.
2. The learned AGP waives service for the State of Maharashtra. The concerned advocates who have already filed Vakalatnamas for the respondents also waive service.
3. Printing is dispensed with.
4. We direct the appellants to file private paper-book within a period of one year from today. We permit the appellants to file a common paper-book in First Appeal No.903 of 2012.

(SHRIHARI P. DAVARE, J.) (A. S. OKA, J.)

